

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: July 2014

Contact: Laura Martell 1209 Nevada Street – Suite 200 Redlands, CA 92374 (909) 793-1500 Ext. 310 Toll Free 1-888-793-6470 laura.martell@mwfinc.com

> Mountain West Financial Successfully Continues to Grow with 4 New Retail Locations and 2 New Regional Operations Centers West Coast Mortgage Lender Since 1990 Expands Despite the Challenging Economy

Mountain West Financial announced today that they are continuing to expand with the addition of 4 new branch offices during the 2nd quarter of 2014. The New ROCs in the Bay Area and the Inland Empire join the other Regional Operations Centers in Sacramento, Anaheim, and San Diego with the company's headquarters located in Redlands, California. "I am excited to be opening a Bay Area office for MWF. This is such a dynamic, purchase oriented company, their down payment assistance programs are endless. Our team in Pleasant Hill has worked together in the past, bringing great customer service and many years of expertise in the lending business," says Laura Cotruvo, Regional Operations Manager of the Bay Area ROC.

Our New Regional Operations Centers (ROC) locations of Mountain West Financial, Inc. include:

- Inland Empire ROC Redlands, CA
- Bay Area ROC Pleasant Hill, CA

"We are excited about our first retail branches in the states of Arizona and Oregon as we continue toward our goal to continue serving our clients with the best mortgage-lending solutions and advantages to help them find their dream home" said Gary Martell, President of Mountain West Financial, Inc. The addition of these new branches increases our reach to five states: California, Oregon, Washington, Arizona, and Colorado.



Our New Retail locations of Mountain West Financial, Inc. include:

- MWF Monterey Monterey, CA
- MWF Lake Oswego Lake Oswego, OR
- MWF Greenwood Village Greenwood Village, CO
- MWF Arrowhead Peoria, AZ

New hires at Mountain West Financial, Inc. Retail locations include:

- Michael Sullinger, Branch Manager MWF Monterey
- Nattaya Wells, Branch Manager MWF Lake Oswego
- Keith Smith, Branch Manager MWF Greenwood Village
- Debra Thaut, Branch Manager MWF Arrowhead

Mountain West Financial is headquartered in Redlands, California with 40 Branch Locations throughout the West Coast providing FHA, VA, Conventional, USDA, and many Down Payment Assistance Programs. For further information call (909) 793-1500, Toll Free 1-888-793-6470, email info@mwfinc.com, or visit www.mwfinc.com. Mountain West Financial, Inc. is licensed by the Department of Corporations under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act. NMLS #164497.

#

